•
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA
2012-182
RESOLUTION AWARDING BID FOR THE AIR HANDLING UNIT MODIFICATION PROJECT
FOR THE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-104(6) (Reissue 2007), the County has the power to do all
acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate powers; and,

Hose Adapters (Can. Type & Red. Code) J
Option Order Codes (Accessories) - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Please consult the Ordering Guide in the Nexus Valve
catalog for complete parl number and ordering information.
-------~C>
UltraXB ORTURFM
Balance/Metering Valve, 600 WOG
with PT Test Plugs, Union End & Memory Stop
<J------
UltraY
Combination Ball Valve/Strainer,
600 WOG with PT Test Plug,
Union End and Blowdown/Drain Valve
fLOW RANGE SIELECTOR
SIZE [inches] SELECTOR
1)14 LO 2A, 2B, 3A, 3B, 3C
1)14STD,1J.'2 4A, SA
2 6A,6B
ACCIESSOROIES
~
Order Part No. Description
~
0 H .... HT. HANGING TAG
with Model No., Location, Flow Rate
nerO (Maximum 7 Ch8rBclers)
K .... ES. EXTENSION KITS
~ 0 L .... SL. SHORT LEVER HANDLE
D 0 M .... HNA. HOSE ADAPTER.
Straight and MNPT pipe threads
Id 0 S .... HSA. HOSE ADAPTER.
Straight pipe threads and Sweat end
mID D N .... HPA. HOSE ADAPTER.
Straight pipe threads and NexPress end
i 0 V .... MV-02S. MANUAL AIR VENT
32soF, 400 PSIG, X· MNPT, Side Discharge
PROJECT
CONTRACTOR ____________________ ___
PO/JOB NO.
ENGINEER ________ ,.--_____ _
REPRESENTATIVE _________________ __
DATE
Copyright © 2009 Nexus Valve, Inc. All Rights Reserved (Rev: 03/12/12)
, .. . "
nexusvalve. com
(C@D~ [P)@1~1l"M ~~V
rh" thru 1~")
UltraU
Union, 600 WOG
with Manual Air Vent, PT Test Plug
NOTE: Nexus recomends that
Ultra Flex Hoses should be used with
HSA or HNA Hose Adapters
iIIlATIER~AlS: UltraN)(P, mtraV, UI~raU 8. U~tralF~e){
VALVE BODIES, END PIECES
STRAINER CAP (V)
FILTER SCREEN (Y)
HANDLE & NUT
...... FORGED BRASS ASTM B283
...... FORGED BRASS ASTM B283
...... 304 STAINLESS STEEL
...... ZINC PLATED
BALL ...... HARD CHROME PLATED BRASS I
STAINLESS STEEL (optional)
...... TEFLON BALL SEALS
SHAFT
SHAFT SEALS
UNION SEALS
CAP SEAL (Y)
HOSE CORE
HOSE BRAID
HOSE FITTINGS
HOSE GASKET
...... BRASS I STAINLESS STEEL (optional)